HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 440 by Representative Billiot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S.
 15:542(C)(1)(introductory paragraph), (j), and (n),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, after "requirements;" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
- 6 of line 5, delete "definition of "residence";"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 11, after "requirements" and before "by" change "given" to "provided"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 14, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S. 15:542(C)(1)(introductory paragraph), (j), and (n), (C)(2)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, delete lines 17 through 20 in their entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 through7 in their entirety
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 3, delete lines 21 through 23 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "shall appear in person within three business days to register with the appropriate law enforcement agencies pursuant to the provision of this
 Section. <u>The offender shall register with the sheriff of the parish in which</u>
 the residence address he initially supplied to the Department of Public Safety
 and Corrections is located, unless his residence address has changed and he
 has registered with the sheriff of the parish in which his new residence
 address is located."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 18, after "August 15, 2010" delete the remainder of the line and insert a
 period "." and the following:
- "If the motion is filed by the offender and the district attorney objects, the
 district attorney shall have the burden of proof by use of an affidavit that the
 person being solicited was not under the age of seventeen."
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 31 On page 4, line 19, delete "person being solicited was not under the age of seventeen."
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 33 On page 8, at the end of line 20, insert the following:

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1	"The offender shall register with the sheriff of the parish in which the
2	residence address he initially supplied to the department is located, unless the
3	residence has changed and he has registered with the sheriff of the parish in
4	which the new residence address is located."